



Himachal Pradesh Bridge Hssociation

Bridging people across boundaries



TEAMS EVENT

Time	Details	
2 nd August, 2024 (Friday)		
1200 – 1300 hrs	Registration	
1300 – 1400 hrs	Lunch	
1400 hrs	Inauguration	
1430 – 1545 hrs	1st Round of Swiss League (10 Boards)	
1600 – 1715 hrs	2 nd Round of Swiss league (10 Boards)	
1715 – 1745 hrs	Tea Break	
1745 – 1900 hrs	3 rd Round of Swiss League (10 Boards)	

Time	Details	
3 rd August, 2024 (Saturday)		
0830 hrs	Breakfast	
0930 – 1045 hrs	4th Round of Swiss League (10 Boards)	
1100 – 1215 hrs	5th Round of Swiss League (10 Boards)	
1215 – 1330 hrs	Lunch	
1330 – 1445 hrs	6th Round of Swiss league (10 Boards)	
1500 – 1615 hrs	7th Round of Swiss league (10 Boards)	
1615 – 1645 hrs	Tea Break	
1645 – 1800 hrs	8 th Round of Swiss league (10 Boards)	
1815 – 1930 hrs	9 th Round of Swiss league (10 Boards)	
2000 hrs onwards	Live Music, & Dinner	



Schedule, Fee & Prizes

Time	Details	
4 th August, 2024 (Sunday)		
0815 hrs	Breakfast	
0900 – 1015 hrs	1st Round Of Danish League	
1030 – 1145 hrs	2 nd Round of Danish League	
1200 – 1315 hrs	3 rd Round of Danish League	
1330 hrs	Lunch	
1430 hrs onwards	Prize Distribution	

Entry Fee

₹2,000/- per person

 Prizes

 1st
 2nd
 3rd
 4th
 5th
 6th
 7th

 ₹70,000/ ₹50,000/ ₹40,000/ ₹30,000/ ₹20,000/ ₹10,000/ ₹10,000/

Best Himachal Teams

2nd

1st

₹12,000/- ₹8,000/-



Organising Teams

Chief Patron
Mr SS Parmar, IAS (Retd.)

Patrons

Mr Rakesh Aggarwal, IPS Rana Arun Sen

Mr Sarthak Behuria

Tournament Committee

Dr Sutanu Behuria, IAS (Retd.) Chairman

Mr Prasad Keni, Co - Chairman, President, BFI

Mr Ashok Goel

Mr K.R Lakhanpal, IAS (retd.)

Mr Subhash Gupta

Mrs Monica Jajoo

Mr H.S Dhariwal

Mr Arun Jain

Mr K.P Mathur

Col Govinder Singh

Mr Kuldeep Khanna

Organising Committee

Mr. Arvind Gupta - Chairman

Cell: 09816020030

arvindgupta2030@gmail.com

Mr. Hatinder Panwar - Secretary

Cell: 09816656731

kanwarhatinder71@gmail.com

Finance Committee

Mr SS Parmar, IAS Retd. Chairman

Mr Rajesh Thakur - Treasurer

Mr Rana Jolly

Mr Naresh Garg

Souvenir Committee

Mrs Nilu Parmar- Chairperson

Er B.S. Bhatia

Col H.S Verma

Mr Deepak Parmar

Mr Chander Negi

Er Harbhajan Singh

Reception, Logistics

Mr Jagmohan Thakur, Chairman

Mr Vinod Seth

Mr Vinod Sood

Mr SN Parmanik

Mr Lalit Mahajan

Food Committee

Mr Ashwini Sood, Convener

Mr Anil Sood

Mr Dheeraj Sood

Mr Nirmal Bhan

Technical Committee

Mr T.C. Pant, Chairman

Mr Sandeep Thakral

Mr Ranveer Singh Chauhan

Mr Lalit Gupta

Mr Sant Sharma

Reviewer

Mr Sudhir Aggarwal

Directors

Mr Ranju Bhattacharjee Chief Tournament Director Mr. M.L. Panghotra Tournament Director





Himani Resorts (Venue)

The Mall, Solan (H.P.)

Ph: 01792-222470, 223417, 225470

Mr. Ramesh Kumar (GM) - 92186 22470, 98160 22470



Hotel City Hights

(City Centre Plaza)The Mall Solan

Phone: 01792-222033,

Mr. Kailash Chand (GM) -: 98160-96878



Hotel Grand Paragon Palace

The Mall, Solan

Mr Sohan Singh (Manager): 094180 34277,



Hotel Mayur

Near Old DC Office, Solan

01792-223670 / +91-9816054670

01792-220770 / +91-9816055050



Hotel Namastasya Classic

Bye-Pass, Solan

Mr. PD Sharma (GM) - 62304 18035, 62304 82305



Hotel Shivana Hills

Chambaghat, Solan

Mr. Ankit Aggarwal: 94180 25017



Hotel City Inn

Old Bus Stand, Solan

Mr. Aman Sethi - 01792 220045, 98160-23500

- Hotels are at subsidized rates with 20% discount on rooms and 15% on food or as negotiated by the guest at the time of booking.
- The above Hotels are within walking distance from the venue.
- For bookings, kindly contact the hotels directly
- For any help, please contact 98166 56731, 98160 20030, & 94182 33311,



Event Information

- ✓ The venue provides good playing environment with fully air conditioned complex
- ✓ Conditions of Contest (CoC) will be given at the registration.
- ✓ Teams are requested to organise their own transport to reach at the venue (Solan) from Chandigarh and Kalka railway stations
- ✓ Please confirm your participation by 20th July, 2024
 - Cell: 09816020030, 09816656731, 94182 33111
 - Email: <u>arvindgupta2030@gmail.com</u> kanwarhatinder71@gmail.com



Chandigarh Kalka and Solan



Chandigarh



22° C to 30°C



Venue: The Himani Resorts, Solan